5/21/01 ANY 2 2 2001 E	5-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hon. Commissioned the Hents & Travenuarks, rease re	28915	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Anders JANSSON, Karl HAKANSSON, and Stefan JOHANSSON	Name: Piezomotor Uppsala AB	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sylveniusgatan 5D SE-754 50	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Uppsala, Sweden	
[] Change of Name [] Other		
[] Security Agreement		
Execution Date: February 26, 2001, March 1, 2001 and February 23, 2001, respectively		

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/785,314	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspon- dence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

copy is a true copy of the orig	ginal accument.	
Margot Ruff	Marget Roff	May 22, 2001 Date
	*J Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet: [5]
_		

n mana ang ina mang malan ang mang

JOINT

Atty. Dkt. P262US00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We 1) Anders Jansson	, 2) Karl Håkansson	
, and		
1) Geijersgatan 47, SE-752 31 Uppsala		
	, and <u>3) Norbyvägen 33, SE-752 39</u>	9 Uppsala
, respectively, (see attached	d sheet for additional inventors) ha	ve made a
certain new and useful invention as set for	orth in an application for United Sta	tes Letters
Patent for an invention entitled Energy recov	ery in electromechanical motors	
	, and executed by us on Febru	ary 26, 2001,
March 1, 2001, and February 23, 2001,	respectively, Serial No. 09/785,	314,
filed February 20, 2001;		
AND WHEREAS Piezomotor Uppsala A	AB, of	
Sylveniusgatan 5D, SE-754 50 UPPSALA,	Sweden , is desirous of acquirin	ig the entire
right, title and interest in and to said inventi	on and in and to any and all Letters	s Patent of
the United States which may be obtained th	erefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and		on in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, w		
unto Piezomotor Uppsala AB		_, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, t		
invention as set forth in the above-mentione	ed application, and in and to any and	all patents
of the United States which may be issued f		
We request the Commissioner of Pate		etters Patent

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Commission of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Piezomotor Uppsala AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors or

PATENT REEL: 011823 FRAME: 0227

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of Young & Thompson : the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Heb. 26, 2001

2001

Karl Håkansson

Invento

tefan Johansson

Date:

Inventor:

WITNESSES: Date: (2)7001

(3)

Date

(4)

Date:

2

Date: